
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0117 Name: Agreement with Priority Dispatch Corporation

In control: Public Health

On agenda: Final action:3/12/2019 3/12/2019

Enactment date: Agreement No. 19-124Enactment #:

Title: Make a finding that it is in the best interest of the County to suspend the competitive bidding process
consistent with Administrative Policy No. 34 for unusual or extraordinary circumstances for the
solicitation of dispatch interrogation software maintenance and support for the Department of Public
Health; and, approve and authorize the Chairman to execute an Agreement with Priority Dispatch
Corporation for dispatch interrogation software maintenance and support, effective March 25, 2019,
not to exceed five consecutive years, which includes a three-year base contract and two optional one-
year extensions, total not to exceed $377,913

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Suspension of Competition Acquisition Request, 3. Agreement A-19-124 with
Priority Dispatch Corporation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors3/12/2019 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

